

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/NET-SET(20)/2023 Date. 26/03/2023

NOTIFICATION

The General Paper for the Humanities and Social sciences of NET/SET Preparatory Classes will commence on and from 30th March 2023 instead of 27th March, 2023 as declared earlier vide notification no. PGFC/BKU/NET-SET (18)/2023 Dated: 15/03/2023.

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G.Studiesin Arts, Science etc, BKU
- 3. HoDs/ TiCs of the P.G. Departments of Bankura University
- 4. Dr. Santu Singha, Assistant Professor Department of Sanskrit & Coordinator NET/SET Preparatory Classes, Bankura University
- 5. Dr. Kaushik Ghosh, Assistant Professor Department of Political Science & Joint Coordinator NET/SET Preparatory Classes, Bankura University
- 6. Dr. Sangeeta Chatterjee, Assistant Professor Department of Law & Joint Coordinator NET/SET Preparatory Classes, Bankura University
- 7. Mr. Sukhendu Das, Assistant Professor Department of English & Joint Coordinator NET/SET Preparatory Classes, Bankura University
- 8. Principals of the affiliated Colleges.
- 9. Finance officer, Bankura University
- 10. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 11. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 12. Secretary, Faculty Council for UG Studies
- 13. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 14. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 15. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 16. OIC, Abhibyakti & Puabagan Campus, Bankura University
- 17. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 18. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science